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Decathlon

Decathlon:
Name
Finals

1 2195
2 5719
3 7774
4 5866
5 6406
6 4007
7 3724
8 4248
9 477
10 2939
11 3107
12 7269
13 3169
14 2941
15 3304
16 4176
17 4510
18 2734
19 4951
20 4051
21 2021
22 3749
23 236
24 4402
25 4923
26 6317
27 6618
28 3910
29 7671
30 7518
31 4463
32 2839
33 7324
34 4206
35 2122
36 1457
37 3134
38 2
39 4196
40 6999
41 7393
-— 2863
- 587

Duez, Jean Luc
Ikeno, Masahiro
Coushay, Brian
Gulbinovic, Henrik
Krauze, Jerzy
Naschke, Lutz
Funk, Burghardt
Westphal, Gerd
Varley, David
Michaud, Dominique
Petit, Jerome
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Potier, Eric
Michel, Jean-Jacqu
Saichi, Salem
Spiegl, Horst
Glasgow, Derek
Lefrangois, Alain
Marczi, Gyozo
Prechtl, Jirgen
Colombi, Bruno
Goos, Sven

Lelez, René Fabian
Cowell, Ian

Yuen, Chi Kan Kand
Torsvik, Are
Kuzmichev, Valeriy
Krinke, Timo
Kushnar'ov, Olexan
Griiter, Philippe
Easey, Alan
Marcant, Jean-Clau
Torres, Francisco
Titsch, Sebastian
Denis, Eric
Jaakkola, Jari
Pilte, Jean-Marc
Ville, Thierry
Szopko, Robert
Ferrando, Pere
Fyhr, Lars
Martens, Olivier
Brion, Marc

Heptathlon: #4 W40 200 Meter
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Dash Heptathlon
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1 7845

Guest, Rachel

W40

United State

2 7592 Mark-Baird, Marsha W41l Trinidad and



3 5349 Colombo, Roberta S W4l Italy 27,63 1.8 3 813
4 3606 Belau, Bettina W40 Germany 28,17 1.0 2 769
5 6850 Alvarez Grijalba, W44 Spain 28,82 2.8 1 718
6 7383 De Luca, Vanessa W43 Sweden 28,96 1.0 2 707
7 3626 BOsch, Christina W44 Germany 29,12 1.8 3 694
8 669 Van Belleghem, Vit W40 Belgium 29,25 1.0 2 685
9 5372 De Luca, Rebecca W43 Italy 29,29 2.8 1 681
10 4829 Wale, Amanda W44 Great Britai 29,60 1.8 3 658
11 594 Cardenas Ojito, Ja W42 Belgium 29,73 1.0 2 648
12 3762 GroB, Manuela W44 Germany 29,82 1.8 3 642
13 5726 Kajihara, Kumiko W43 Japan 30,29 2.8 1 607
14 3239 Rick, Sofia W42 France 30,33 1.8 3 604
15 6653 Pugacheva, Svetlan W42 Russia 30,46 2.8 1 595
16 4410 Cubbage, Claudia W42 Great Britai 34,15 2.8 1 357
-—- 5854 Petersone, Laila W44 Latvia DNF 1.0 2
Heptathlon: #4 W45 200 Meter Dash Heptathlon
Name Age Team Finals Wind H# Points
1 4589 Krefting, Monique W45 Great Britai 26,89 2.8 1 965
2 6148 Smit, Ingrid W47 Netherlands 27,29 2.3 4 931
3 389 Lambert, Lenore W45 Australia 27,44 2.8 1 919
4 1676 Bajeat, Petra W49 France 27,75 2.8 1 893
5 4675 Oliver, Louise W45 Great Britai 27,97 2.3 4 875
6 311 Carah, Karen W47 Australia 28,46 2.8 3 835
7 3581 Alisch, Urte W47 Germany 28,69 3.6 2 817
8 4431 Dickinson, Janet W48 Great Britai 28,72 3.6 2 815
9 8046 Shivers-Cole, Carm W46 United State 29,11 2.8 1 784
10 604 Denisty, Daniele W49 Belgium 29,17 2.8 3 779
11 4270 Wrzesniok, Korneli W49 Germany 29,39 2.8 3 763
12 4576 Jones, Dawn W45 Great Britai 29,64 2.8 1 743
13 3663 Doerks, Anja W47 Germany 30,00 2.3 4 716
14 3833 Holzapfel, Andrea W49 Germany 30,38 2.8 3 688
15 6756 Breganski, Mojca W45 Slovenia 30,54 2.3 4 676
16 2899 Mejean, Marie-Thér W48 France 30,67 2.8 3 667
17 4272 Wulfert, Astrid W47 Germany 30,82 2.3 4 655
18 5259 Ansaldi, Chiara W47 Italy 30,84 3.6 2 654
19 3796 Heidenmann, Silke W45 Germany 31,70 2.3 4 594
20 3774 Haemsch, Annegret W46 Germany 32,46 3.6 2 542
Heptathlon: #4 W50 200 Meter Dash Heptathlon
Name Age Team Finals Wind H# Points
1 3728 Gaehling, Barbara W50 Germany 27,99 1.1 1 967
2 4150 Schulz, Romana W52 Germany 29,80 0.6 3 824
3 7076 Hightower McHarris W50 Spain 30,86 1.1 1 745
4 3595 Bar, Rosemarie W54 Germany 30,87 -0.1 2 744
5 3991 Mueller, Angela W53 Germany 31,29 +0.0 4 713
6 2901 Mellado, Pascale W52 France 31,35 +0.0 4 709
7 4913 Lok, Suet Yee W52 Hong Kong, C 32,01 0.6 3 663
8 6716 Foo, Belinda W50 Singapore 32,55 +0.0 4 625
9 1914 Camps Bonnet, Agne W54 France 33,32 0.6 3 574
10 6430 Sambor, Elzbieta W50 Poland 33,48 +0.0 4 564
11 4800 Taylor, Marise W51 Great Britai 34,05 1.1 1 528
12 3121 Pianca, Martine W53 France 34,39 +0.0 4 506
13 3048 Omam, Victoire W54 France 34,76 -0.1 2 483
14 473 Townsend, Vicki W51 Australia 35,24 -0.1 2 455
15 1987 Chranuski, Sylvie W50 France 35,68 -0.1 2 430
16 4161 Schwarz, Anne-Baer W50 Germany 37,15 +0.0 4 349
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Heptathlon: #4 W55 200 Meter
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Dash Heptathlon

Name

1 380
2 4495
3 7819
4 6167
5 1553
6 3598
7 913
8 6174
8 8016
10 497
11 7999
12 4363
13 921
14 5209
15 5862
16 290
17 4309
18 4909
19 4919
Decathlon
Name

1 2195
2 5719
3 7774
4 6406
5 4248
6 5866
7 3107
8 4007
9 3724
10 477
11 4510
12 2941
13 3169
14 4051
15 4951
16 6317
17 7518
18 2734
19 7671
20 3304
21 3910
22 4206
23 236
24 2839
25 2021
26 6618
27 4402
28 7324
29 2122
30 4463

Kay, Marie

Frisby, Susan

Fox, Vicki

van de Kamp Linneb
Savolainen, Annika
Baseda, Wiebke
Jolicoeur, Jovette
van der Meijs, Nel
Richburg, Ginny
Baumgartner, Chris
Phelps, Jo
Butcher, Penny
Lauridsen, Susanne
Herron, Danea
Vilcane, Marite
Zelarayan, Laura C
Barker, Hazel

Lai, Yin Mei

Wong, Mei Ying The

Jean Luc
Masahiro
Coushay, Brian
Krauze, Jerzy
Westphal, Gerd
Gulbinovic, Henrik
Petit, Jerome
Naschke, Lutz
Funk, Burghardt
Varley, David
Glasgow, Derek
Michel, Jean-Jacqu
Potier, Eric
Prechtl, Jirgen
Marczi, Gyozo
Torsvik, Are
Griiter, Philippe
Lefrangois, Alain
Kushnar'ov, Olexan
Saichi, Salem
Krinke, Timo
Titsch, Sebastian
Lelez, René Fabian
Marcant, Jean-Clau
Colombi, Bruno
Kuzmichev, Valeriy
Cowell, Ian
Torres, Francisco
Denis, Eric

Easey, Alan
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: #5 M50 400 Meter Dash
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31 3749 Goos, Sven M51 Germany 1:08,17 5 424
32 4196 Szopko, Robert M54 Germany 1:08,49 1 415
33 1457 Jaakkola, Jari M53 Finland 1:08,53 8 413
34 7269 Rof, Ricard M54 Spain 1:09,58 6 382
35 3134 Pilte, Jean-Marc M50 France 1:10,95 6 344
36 6999 Ferrando, Pere M53 Spain 1:12,31 6 307
37 2 Ville, Thierry M51 France 1:12,83 4 294
38 4923 Yuen, Chi Kan Kand M52 Hong Kong, C 1:14,36 4 256
39 2939 Michaud, Dominique M53 France 1:17,51 5 185
40 7393 Fyhr, Lars M53 Sweden 1:19,90 2 139
Heptathlon: #1 W40 80 Short Hurdles Heptathlon
Name Age Team Finals Wind H# Points
1 7845 Guest, Rachel W40 United State 11,62 2.5 3 1013
2 7592 Mark-Baird, Marsha W4l Trinidad and 11,90 2.2 1 966
3 5349 Colombo, Roberta S W4l Italy 12,46 3.6 2 875
4 3626 BOsch, Christina W44 Germany 12,55 3.6 2 860
5 3606 Belau, Bettina W40 Germany 12,94 2.5 3 800
6 4829 Wale, Amanda W44 Great Britai 12,98 2.2 1 793
7 5726 Kajihara, Kumiko W43 Japan 13,30 2.2 1 746
8 3762 GrolB3, Manuela W44 Germany 13,85 2.2 1 666
9 6850 Alvarez Grijalba, W44 Spain 14,03 2.5 3 641
10 669 Van Belleghem, Vit W40 Belgium 14,09 2.2 1 633
11 7383 De Luca, Vanessa W43 Sweden 14,13 3.6 2 627
12 6653 Pugacheva, Svetlan W42 Russia 14,42 3.6 2 589
13 5372 De Luca, Rebecca W43 Ttaly 14,72 2.2 1 550
14 3239 Rick, Sofia W42 France 14,73 2.5 3 548
15 5854 Petersone, Laila W44 Latvia 14,83 3.6 2 536
16 4410 Cubbage, Claudia W42 Great Britai 16,95 3.6 2 297
17 594 Cardenas Ojito, Ja W42 Belgium 19,30 2.5 3 110
Heptathlon: #1 W45 80 Short Hurdles Heptathlon
Name Age Team Finals Wind H# Points
1 1676 Bajeat, Petra W49 France 12,50 1.4 2 1028
2 6148 Smit, Ingrid W47 Netherlands 12,57 0.9 4 1018
3 8046 Shivers-Cole, Carm W46 United State 12,90 0.8 1 967
4 3581 Alisch, Urte W47 Germany 12,99 1.4 2 953
5 389 Lambert, Lenore W45 Australia 13,15 0.8 1 928
6 4589 Krefting, Monique W45 Great Britai 13,23 0.8 1 917
7 311 Carah, Karen W47 Australia 13,32 1.6 3 903
8 604 Denisty, Daniele W49 Belgium 13,54 1.6 3 871
9 3286 Royer Nack, Lolita W46 France 13,64 1.4 2 856
10 4270 Wrzesniok, Korneli W49 Germany 13,91 0.9 4 817
11 5259 Ansaldi, Chiara W47 Italy 13,93 0.8 1 814
12 4576 Jones, Dawn W45 Great Britai 14,03 0.8 1 800
13 3833 Holzapfel, Andrea W49 Germany 14,10 1.6 3 791
14 4431 Dickinson, Janet W48 Great Britai 14,13 1.4 2 786
15 3663 Doerks, Anja W47 Germany 14,18 1.6 3 779
16 6756 Breganski, Mojca W45 Slovenia 14,25 0.9 4 769
17 4675 Oliver, Louise W45 Great Britai 14,44 0.9 4 744
18 4272 Wulfert, Astrid W47 Germany 14,69 0.9 4 709
19 3774 Haemsch, Annegret W46 Germany 15,41 0.8 1 617
20 2899 Mejean, Marie-Thér W48 France 15,45 1.6 3 611
21 3796 Heidenmann, Silke W45 Germany 16,70 1.6 3 465

Heptathlon: #1 W50 80 Short Hurdles Heptathlon



Name Age Team Finals Wind H# Points
1 3728 Gaehling, Barbara W50 Germany 13,23 2.5 1 907
2 4150 Schulz, Romana W52 Germany 13,59 1.7 4 854
3 3991 Mueller, Angela W53 Germany 14,40 1.5 3 740
4 1914 Camps Bonnet, Agne W54 France 14,74 1.7 4 694
5 6716 Foo, Belinda W50 Singapore 15,41 1.7 4 608
6 6430 Sambor, Elzbieta W50 Poland 15,54 1.5 3 592
7 7076 Hightower McHarris W50 Spain 15,82 2.5 1 558
8 3595 Bar, Rosemarie W54 Germany 16,18 2.5 1 516
9 1987 Chranuski, Sylvie W50 France 16,22 0.9 2 510
10 2901 Mellado, Pascale W52 France 16,50 1.5 3 478
11 3048 Omam, Victoire W54 France 16,90 2.5 1 435
12 4800 Taylor, Marise W51 Great Britai 18,12 2.5 1 313
13 4913 Lok, Suet Yee W52 Hong Kong, C 18,22 1.5 3 304
14 3121 Pianca, Martine W53 France 18,81 1.7 4 252
15 1610 Alem, Brigitte W51 France 18,90 1.5 3 244
16 3161 Pongin, Catherine W52 France 18,99 2.5 1 237
17 473 Townsend, Vicki W51 Australia 18,99 0.9 2 237
18 4161 Schwarz, Anne-Baer W50 Germany 19,46 1.5 3 201
Heptathlon: #1 W55 80 Short Hurdles Heptathlon
Name Age Team Finals Wind H# Points
1 380 Kay, Marie W55 Australia 12,89 2.5 2 1132
2 4495 Frisby, Susan W55 Great Britai 13,55 1.6 1 1034
3 3598 Baseda, Wiebke W56 Germany 13,89 2.5 2 984
4 6167 van de Kamp Linneb W55 Netherlands 14,41 2.5 2 912
5 1553 Savolainen, Annika W55 Finland 14,80 2.5 2 859
6 7819 Fox, Vicki W56 United State 15,60 2.5 2 755
7 497 Baumgartner, Chris W56 Austria 15,86 1.6 1 723
8 4309 Barker, Hazel W55 Great Britai 16,01 2.2 3 703
9 4363 Butcher, Penny W56 Great Britai 16,15 2.2 3 686
10 5209 Herron, Danea W56 Ireland 16,58 1.6 1 635
11 921 Lauridsen, Susanne W57 Canada 17,36 2.2 3 548
12 6174 van der Meijs, Nel W55 Netherlands 17,66 1.6 1 516
13 5862 Vilcane, Marite W55 Latvia 18,27 1.6 1 452
14 7999 Phelps, Jo W56 United State 18,31 2.2 3 448
15 4909 Lai, Yin Mei W56 Hong Kong, C 18,56 2.5 2 424
16 8016 Richburg, Ginny W56 United State 21,17 2.2 3 205
17 913 Jolicoeur, Jovette W55 Canada 22,68 1.6 1 113
18 290 Zelarayan, Laura C W56 Argentina 25,07 2.2 3 19
--— 4919 Wong, Mei Ying The W57 Hong Kong, C DQ 2.2 3
Heptathlon: #2 W40 High Jump Heptathlon
Name Age Team Finals Points
1 7845 Guest, Rachel W40 United State 1,61lm 941
2 7592 Mark-Baird, Marsha W41l Trinidad and 1,55m 867
2 3762 GroB, Manuela W44 Germany 1,55m 867
2 5854 Petersone, Laila W44 Latvia 1,55m 867
5 3626 BOsch, Christina W44 Germany 1,46m 747
6 5349 Colombo, Roberta S W41l Italy 1,43m 701
7 669 Van Belleghem, Vit W40 Belgium 1,40m 666
8 3606 Belau, Bettina W40 Germany 1,37m 632
8 4410 Cubbage, Claudia W42 Great Britai 1,37m 632
8 6653 Pugacheva, Svetlan W42 Russia 1,37m 632
11 5372 De Luca, Rebecca W43 Ttaly 1,34m 588
11 7383 De Luca, Vanessa W43 Sweden 1,34m 588



13 6850 Alvarez Grijalba, W44 Spain 1,31m 555

13 594 Cardenas Ojito, Ja W42 Belgium 1,31lm 555
15 3239 Rick, Sofia W42 France 1,28m 523
15 4829 Wale, Amanda W44 Great Britai 1,28m 523
15 5726 Kajihara, Kumiko W43 Japan 1,28m 523

Heptathlon: #2 W45 High Jump Heptathlon

Name Age Team Finals Points

1 4589 Krefting, Monique W45 Great Britai 1,61lm 1054
2 5259 Ansaldi, Chiara W47 Italy 1,52m 928
3 1676 Bajeat, Petra W49 France 1,49m 891
3 3286 Royer Nack, Lolita W46 France 1,49m 891
5 389 Lambert, Lenore W45 Australia 1,46m 842
5 3581 Alisch, Urte W47 Germany 1,46m 842
5 4576 Jones, Dawn W45 Great Britai 1,46m 842
5 6148 Smit, Ingrid W47 Netherlands 1,46m 842
9 4675 Oliver, Louise W45 Great Britai 1,43m 806
9 311 Carah, Karen W47 Australia 1,43m 806
9 8046 Shivers-Cole, Carm W46 United State 1,43m 806
12 6756 Breganski, Mojca W45 Slovenia 1,40m 759
13 4431 Dickinson, Janet W48 Great Britai 1,37m 724
13 3774 Haemsch, Annegret W46 Germany 1,37m 724
15 4270 Wrzesniok, Korneli W49 Germany 1,34m 678
15 604 Denisty, Daniele W49 Belgium 1,34m 678
17 3833 Holzapfel, Andrea W49 Germany 1,31m 644
18 4272 Wulfert, Astrid W47 Germany 1,28m 599
19 3663 Doerks, Anja W47 Germany 1,22m 523
20 2899 Mejean, Marie-Thér W48 France 1,19m 491
21 3796 Heidenmann, Silke W45 Germany 1,13m 419

Heptathlon: #2 W50 High Jump Heptathlon

Name Age Team Finals Points

1 3728 Gaehling, Barbara W50 Germany 1,52m 1054
2 6430 Sambor, Elzbieta W50 Poland 1,40m 867
3 3991 Mueller, Angela W53 Germany 1,34m 783
4 4150 Schulz, Romana W52 Germany 1,31m 736
5 7076 Hightower McHarris W50 Spain 1,28m 689
6 3595 Bar, Rosemarie W54 Germany 1,25m 655
7 473 Townsend, Vicki W51 Australia 1,22m 610
7 1914 Camps Bonnet, Agne W54 France 1,22m 610
7 2901 Mellado, Pascale W52 France 1,22m 610
10 6716 Foo, Belinda W50 Singapore 1,19m 566
11 1610 Alem, Brigitte W51 France 1,16m 534
11 1987 Chranuski, Sylvie W50 France 1,16m 534
11 4800 Taylor, Marise W51 Great Britai 1,16m 534
14 3048 Omam, Victoire W54 France 1,13m 491
14 3121 Pianca, Martine W53 France 1,13m 491
16 4913 Lok, Suet Yee W52 Hong Kong, C 1,10m 449
17 4161 Schwarz, Anne-Baer W50 Germany 1,01lm 340
18 3161 Pongin, Catherine W52 France 0,95m 275

Heptathlon: #2 W55 High Jump Heptathlon

Name Age Team Finals Points

1 380 Kay, Marie W55 Australia 1,42m 1029
2 4495 Frisby, Susan W55 Great Britai 1,36m 928



Baumgartner, Chris
Baseda, Wiebke
Savolainen, Annika
van de Kamp Linneb
Phelps, Jo

Barker, Hazel
Lauridsen, Susanne
Herron, Danea
Richburg, Ginny
Butcher, Penny
Fox, Vicki
Jolicoeur, Jovette
Lai, Yin Mei
Vilcane, Marite
van der Meijs, Nel
Zelarayan, Laura C
Wong, Mei Ying The

W56
W56
W55
W55
W56
W55
W57
W56
W56
W56
W56
W55
W56
W55
W55
W56
W57

Austria
Germany
Finland
Netherlands
United State
Great Britai
Canada
Ireland
United State
Great Britai
United State
Canada

Hong Kong, C
Latvia
Netherlands
Argentina
Hong Kong, C

#4 M50 High Jump Decathlon

928
928
879
830
783
783
736
736
689
689
655
655
655
655
655
439

2 497
2 3598
5 1553
6 6167
7 7999
7 4309
9 921
9 5209
11 8016
11 4363
13 7819
13 913
13 4909
13 5862
13 6174
18 290
-— 4919
Decathlon:
Name

1 3304
2 2195
3 7774
3 3169
5 3749
5 4007
7 5866
7 4248
7 7671
7 2021
11 2941
11 5719
11 7324
11 7518
11 6406
11 2939
17 2734
17 3107
17 3134
17 2122
17 7393
22 3910
22 1457
24 4951
24 4051
24 2
24 4510
24 236
24 3724
24 477
31 4402
32 4206
32 4923
34 7269
34 2839
34 6999
34 6618
38 4196
38 4463

Saichi, Salem
Duez, Jean Luc
Coushay, Brian
Potier, Eric

Goos, Sven
Naschke, Lutz
Gulbinovic, Henrik
Westphal, Gerd
Kushnar'ov, Olexan
Colombi, Bruno
Michel, Jean-Jacqu
Ikeno, Masahiro
Torres, Francisco
Griiter, Philippe
Krauze, Jerzy
Michaud, Dominique
Lefrangois, Alain
Petit, Jerome
Pilte, Jean-Marc
Denis, Eric

Fyhr, Lars

Krinke, Timo
Jaakkola, Jari
Marczi, Gyozo
Prechtl, Jirgen
Ville, Thierry
Glasgow, Derek
Lelez, René Fabian
Funk, Burghardt
Varley, David
Cowell, Ian
Titsch, Sebastian
Yuen, Chi Kan Kand
Rof, Ricard
Marcant, Jean-Clau
Ferrando, Pere
Kuzmichev, Valeriy
Szopko, Robert
Easey, Alan

France
France
United State
France
Germany
Germany
Lithuania
Germany
Ukraine
France
France

Japan

Spain
Switzerland
Poland
France
France
France
France
France
Sweden
Germany
Finland
Hungary
Germany
France

Great Britai
Argentina
Germany
Australia
Great Britai
Germany

Hong Kong, C
Spain

France

Spain

Russia
Germany
Great Britai



38 6317 Torsvik, Are M53 Norway 1,26m 360
Decathlon: #2 M50 Long Jump Decathlon
Name Age Team Finals Wind Points
1 2195 Duez, Jean Luc M52 France 6,23m 4.0 972
2 5719 Ikeno, Masahiro M51 Japan 5,80m 2.2 842
3 7774 Coushay, Brian M51 United State 5,70m 3.4 814
4 4248 Westphal, Gerd M51 Germany 5,56m 3.9 774
4 3304 Saichi, Salem M53 France 5,56m 3.8 774
6 4007 Naschke, Lutz M53 Germany 5,51m 3.3 757
7 5866 Gulbinovic, Henrik M53 Lithuania 5,46m 3.9 743
8 7671 Kushnar'ov, Olexan M51 Ukraine 5,45m 2.6 741
9 2941 Michel, Jean-Jacqu M52 France 5,44m 2.1 739
10 3107 Petit, Jerome M52 France 5,42m 5.3 732
11 6406 Krauze, Jerzy M52 Poland 5,36m 3.8 716
12 3749 Goos, Sven M51 Germany 5,31m 1.4 702
13 4051 Prechtl, Jurgen M53 Germany 5,25m 1.8 686
14 3724 Funk, Burghardt M51 Germany 5,20m 2.0 670
15 7324 Torres, Francisco M50 Spain 5,10m 1.6 644
16 3169 Potier, Eric M52 France 5,09m 2.9 641
17 2939 Michaud, Dominique M53 France 5,07m 2.2 635
18 4176 Spiegl, Horst M50 Germany 5,03m 4.3 624
19 2734 Lefrangois, Alain M50 France 5,01lm 1.5 619
19 7518 Griiter, Philippe M54 Switzerland 5,01lm 2.7 619
21 4402 Cowell, Ian M53 Great Britai 5,00m 2.0 617
22 477 Varley, David M53 Australia 4,96m 2.6 606
23 4510 Glasgow, Derek M51 Great Britai 4,88m 2.4 584
23 3910 Krinke, Timo M51 Germany 4,88m 2.6 584
25 4463 Easey, Alan M52 Great Britai 4,85m 1.4 576
26 1457 Jaakkola, Jari M53 Finland 4,79m 3.4 561
27 236 Lelez, René Fabian M50 Argentina 4,76m 1.3 552
28 6317 Torsvik, Are M53 Norway 4,70m 3.1 537
29 3134 Pilte, Jean-Marc M50 France 4,66m 2.8 527
30 2122 Denis, Eric M52 France 4,65m 2.5 525
31 2021 Colombi, Bruno M50 France 4,57m 1.6 504
32 7393 Fyhr, Lars M53 Sweden 4,49m 1.3 483
33 4206 Titsch, Sebastian M52 Germany 4,47m 2.0 479
34 2 Ville, Thierry M51 France 4,41m 2.2 463
35 2839 Marcant, Jean-Clau M54 France 4,37m 2.3 453
36 4923 Yuen, Chi Kan Kand M52 Hong Kong, C 4,33m 2.2 443
36 6618 Kuzmichev, Valeriy M54 Russia 4,33m 0.9 443
36 4951 Marczi, Gyozo M50 Hungary 4,33m 3.7 443
39 4196 Szopko, Robert M54 Germany 4,10m 2.9 388
40 7269 Rof, Ricard M54 Spain 3,96m 1.6 356
41 6999 Ferrando, Pere M53 Spain 3,82m 1.3 324
Heptathlon: #3 W40 Shot Put Heptathlon
Name Age Team Finals Points
1 5854 Petersone, Laila W44 Latvia 10,25m 619
2 7592 Mark-Baird, Marsha W41l Trinidad and 10,03m 604
3 3606 Belau, Bettina W40 Germany 9,97m 599
4 6653 Pugacheva, Svetlan W42 Russia 9,55m 569
5 3626 BOsch, Christina W44 Germany 9,38m 556
6 7845 Guest, Rachel W40 United State 8,87m 519
7 3762 GrolB3, Manuela W44 Germany 8,74m 510
8 4829 Wale, Amanda W44 Great Britai 8,59m 499
9 4410 Cubbage, Claudia W42 Great Britai 8,56m 497



10 669 Van Belleghem, Vit W40 Belgium 8,09m 462

11 5726 Kajihara, Kumiko W43 Japan 7,80m 441
12 7383 De Luca, Vanessa W43 Sweden 7,78m 440
13 6850 Alvarez Grijalba, W44 Spain 7,76m 439
14 5372 De Luca, Rebecca W43 Italy 7,65m 431
15 5349 Colombo, Roberta S W41l Italy 7,39m 412
16 3239 Rick, Sofia W42 France 7,09m 390
17 594 Cardenas Ojito, Ja W42 Belgium 6,93m 379

Heptathlon: #3 W45 Shot Put Heptathlon

Name Age Team Finals Points

1 4675 Oliver, Louise W45 Great Britai 11,14m 747
2 1676 Bajeat, Petra W49 France 10,06m 662
3 8046 Shivers-Cole, Carm W46 United State 10,03m 659
4 604 Denisty, Daniele W49 Belgium 9,68m 632
5 3581 Alisch, Urte W47 Germany 9,42m 612
6 4270 Wrzesniok, Korneli W49 Germany 8,93m 573
7 311 Carah, Karen W47 Australia 8,30m 524
8 389 Lambert, Lenore W45 Australia 8,29m 523
8 3286 Royer Nack, Lolita W46 France 8,29m 523
10 4589 Krefting, Monique W45 Great Britai 8,21m 516
11 3833 Holzapfel, Andrea W49 Germany 8,02m 501
11 3774 Haemsch, Annegret W46 Germany 8,02m 501
13 4431 Dickinson, Janet W48 Great Britai 7,96m 497
14 6148 Smit, Ingrid W47 Netherlands 7,93m 495
15 3663 Doerks, Anja W47 Germany 7,86m 489
16 6756 Breganski, Mojca W45 Slovenia 7,82m 486
17 4272 Wulfert, Astrid W47 Germany 7,47m 459
18 5259 Ansaldi, Chiara W47 Italy 7,45m 457
19 2899 Mejean, Marie-Thér W48 France 7,22m 440
20 3796 Heidenmann, Silke W45 Germany 6,96m 419
21 4576 Jones, Dawn W45 Great Britai 6,61m 392

Heptathlon: #3 W50 Shot Put Heptathlon

Name Age Team Finals Points
1 3728 Gaehling, Barbara W50 Germany 13,67m 1011
2 3991 Mueller, Angela W53 Germany 11,06m 790
3 4150 Schulz, Romana W52 Germany 9,52m 661
4 473 Townsend, Vicki W51 Australia 9,51m 660
5 3048 Omam, Victoire W54 France 9,27m 640
6 1610 Alem, Brigitte W51 France 8,97m 615
6 6430 Sambor, Elzbieta W50 Poland 8,97m 615
8 1914 Camps Bonnet, Agne W54 France 8,84m 604
9 7076 Hightower McHarris W50 Spain 8,76m 598
10 3595 Bar, Rosemarie W54 Germany 8,67m 591
11 3161 Pongin, Catherine W52 France 8,43m 570
12 1987 Chranuski, Sylvie W50 France 7,43m 488
13 6716 Foo, Belinda W50 Singapore 7,40m 485
14 2901 Mellado, Pascale W52 France 7,06m 458
15 4800 Taylor, Marise W51 Great Britai 6,60m 420
16 3121 Pianca, Martine W53 France 6,51m 412
17 4161 Schwarz, Anne-Baer W50 Germany 6,44m 406
18 4913 Lok, Suet Yee W52 Hong Kong, C 6,02m 372

Heptathlon: #3 W55 Shot Put Heptathlon

Name Age Team Finals Points



Kay, Marie
Baumgartner, Chris
Baseda, Wiebke
Vilcane, Marite
Barker, Hazel
Savolainen, Annika
van de Kamp Linneb
Jolicoeur, Jovette
Frisby, Susan
Zelarayan, Laura C
Herron, Danea
Lauridsen, Susanne
Phelps, Jo
Richburg, Ginny
Fox, Vicki

Wong, Mei Ying The
Lai, Yin Mei

van der Meijs, Nel
Butcher, Penny

Australia
Austria
Germany
Latvia

Great Britai
Finland
Netherlands
Canada

Great Britai
Argentina
Ireland
Canada
United State
United State
United State
Hong Kong, C
Hong Kong, C
Netherlands
Great Britai

#3 M50 Shot Put Decathlon

1 380
2 497
3 3598
4 5862
5 4309
6 1553
7 6167
8 913
9 4495
10 290
11 5209
12 921
13 7999
14 8016
15 7819
16 4919
17 4909
18 6174
19 4363
Decathlon
Name

1 7671
2 3910
3 5866
4 2939
5 2195
6 4951
7 7774
8 7324
9 4248
10 2021
11 6406
12 7518
13 1457
14 3107
15 3724
16 4007
17 7393
18 4206
19 2941
20 3304
21 6618
22 3749
23 5719
24 7269
25 4402
26 4510
27 236
28 4051
28 3169
30 2839
31 2734
32 6317
33 3134
34 4923
35 2
36 6999

Kushnar'ov, Olexan
Krinke, Timo
Gulbinovic, Henrik
Michaud, Dominique
Duez, Jean Luc
Marczi, Gyozo
Coushay, Brian
Torres, Francisco
Westphal, Gerd
Colombi, Bruno
Krauze, Jerzy
Griiter, Philippe
Jaakkola, Jari
Petit, Jerome
Funk, Burghardt
Naschke, Lutz
Fyhr, Lars

Titsch, Sebastian
Michel, Jean-Jacqu
Saichi, Salem
Kuzmichev, Valeriy
Goos, Sven

Ikeno, Masahiro
Rof, Ricard
Cowell, Ian
Glasgow, Derek
Lelez, René Fabian
Prechtl, Jiurgen
Potier, Eric
Marcant, Jean-Clau
Lefrancois, Alain
Torsvik, Are
Pilte, Jean-Marc
Yuen, Chi Kan Kand
Ville, Thierry
Ferrando, Pere

Ukraine
Germany
Lithuania
France
France
Hungary
United State
Spain
Germany
France
Poland
Switzerland
Finland
France
Germany
Germany
Sweden
Germany
France
France
Russia
Germany
Japan

Spain

Great Britai
Great Britai
Argentina
Germany
France
France
France
Norway
France

Hong Kong, C
France

Spain



37
38
39
40

477 Varley, David
2122 Denis, Eric
4463 Easey, Alan
4196 Szopko, Robert

M53 Australia
M52 France

M52 Great Britai
M54 Germany

8,06m
8,00m
7,28m
6,94m

452
448
398
374



